## SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. \_\_\_\_

## DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION honoring the Marian High School boys soccer team on their second straight Indiana High School Athletic Association ("IHSAA") Class 1-A state championship title.

## ZAKAS, MISHLER, NIEZGODSKI

, read first time and referred to Committee on	



2017 RC 1533/DI HE

First Regular Session 120th General Assembly (2017)

## SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. \_\_\_\_

1	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION honoring the Marian High
2	School boys soccer team on their second straight Indiana High School
3	Athletic Association ("IHSAA") Class 1-A state championship title.
4	Whereas, On October 29, 2016, the Marian High School
5	boys soccer team won 4-0 against Providence High School in
6	the IHSAA Class 1-A boys soccer championship game at
7	Carroll Stadium in Indianapolis;
8	Whereas, This was the second straight season in which the
9	Marian Knights claimed the IHSAA Class 1-A boys soccer
10	championship;
11	Whereas, "WinRetoolRepeat" was the formula that the
12	Marian Knights used this season to claim their second straight
13	state championship;
14	Whereas, Junior Ontiveros scored the first goal for the
15	Marian Knights during the first half of the game, Jordan
16	Morris scored the second and third goals, and Johnathan
17	Tavarez scored the fourth goal during the second half of the
18	game;
19	Whereas, The members of the Marian boys soccer team are
20	student-athletes who managed to balance countless hours of
21	soccer practice on top of a full academic course load, and the
22	Indiana General Assembly recognizes these young men for their



2017 RC 1533/DI HE

1	success; and
2	Whereas, It is fitting that the Indiana General Assembly
3	gives special recognition to the hard work of these student-
4	athletes, Head Coach Ben Householter, and the support staff of
5	the Marian High School boys soccer team: Therefore,
6	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly
7	of the State of Indiana, the House of Representatives concurring:
8	SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly honors the
9	Marian High School boys soccer team on their second straight
10	Class 1-A state championship.
11	SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed
12	to transmit a copy of this Resolution to Mark Kirzeder,
13	Principal of Marian High School, Ben Householter, Head
14	Coach of the Marian High School boys soccer team, and Steve
15	Ravotto, Athletic Director of Marian High School.
16	



